Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

1003/18640

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

to the honorable Commissioner of Faterits and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy therec
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Micro Vision Software, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Accountants World LLC Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other New York Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Notational name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Notational name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Merger Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 1, 2002	Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,393,051 2,351,024; 2,274,773; 2,244,947
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes 🗸 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Monica P. McCabe	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Piper Rudnick LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_115
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number: 501303
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020	CT10
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	

of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 75.00 OP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Trademark Assignment") is made and entered into as of September ____, 2002, between Micro Vision Software, Inc., a New York corporation with an office located at 140 Fell Court, Hauppauge, New York 11788-4360 ("Assignor"), and Accountants World LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and majority-owned subsidiary of Assignor with an office at 140 Fell Court, Hauppauge, New York, 11788-4360 ("Assignee").

Recitals

- A. Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and trademark applications in the form more fully described in Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks");
- B. -Pursuant to the terms of a certain Contribution Agreement dated as of even date herewith (the "Contribution Agreement") by and between Assignor and Assignee, "Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith; and
- C. Assignee now desires Assignor to execute and deliver to Assignee this Trademark Assignment to effect the assignment of the Trademarks to Assignee in accordance with the Contribution Agreement.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- In connection with the Contribution Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns, and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in which the Trademarks are used and symbolized by the Trademarks, all common law and statutory rights related thereto, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.
- 2. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation in order to effectuate the sale, transfer, conveyance and assignment to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

{Signature page follows}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002659 FRAME: 0515

Executed as of September	2.
	Assignor:
	Micro Vision Software, Inc. A New York corporation
	By: OBlandali
	Name: Chardra Bhansali
	Title: Mesident
- <u>-</u> -	
State of New York)) ss.
County of Suffolk)
person described in and who exec	ic within and for said County, personally appeared the suted the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he ad deed on this day of

TRADEMARK REEL: 002659 FRAME: 0516

Notary Public

DANA BUSSOLA-MURPHY

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York

#4986734, Qual. in Sulfolk County

Commission Expires / - /6 - 06

EXHIBIT A

TAX RELIEF: Registered on the Principal Register, United States trademark (Registration No. 2,393,051).

PROADVISORS: Registered on the Supplemental Register, United States trademark (Registration No. 2,351,024).

ACCOUNTANT'S RELIEF: Registered on the Principal Register, United States trademark (Registration No. 2,274,773).

ACCOUNTANT'S OFFICE: Registered on the Principal Register, United States trademark (Registration No. 2,244,947).

ACCOUNTANT'S RELIEF: Registered, New York state trademark (Registration No. R28903).

ACCOUNTANT'S OFFICE: Registered, New York state trademark (Registration No. R29065).

RECORDED: 01/22/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002659 FRAME: 0517